1322 J.C.S. Perkin I1
Stereochemical Investigations of Heterocyclic Compounds. Part 4.t
Crystal and Molecular Structure of 3-Chloro-5-cyclohexylamino-I -di-
is0 pro p y I a m in o -1 H- 1 ,2,4,6 - t h i a ( IV ) t r i azi ne
By Alajos KAlmAn and Gyula Argay, Central Research Institute for Chemistry, Hungarian Academy of Science,
Eberhard Fischer, Gerhard Rembarz, and Gundula Voss, Section of Chemistry, Wilhelm Pieck University
H 1525 Budapest, P.O. Box 17, Hungary
of Rostock, Rostock, DDR 25

H(141)-14 &-H(lll)
H(142) H(143)H(113) H(112)
FIGURE 1 Atom numbering system used for the title
compound ; atoms are carbon unless otherwise indicated
/ \
Molecule ( A  1 Axis of
project ion
Molecule (1)
(a)
C(2)
I
140.6
FIGURE 2 Newman projections showing the conformations
of the characteristic moieties for both molecules (A) and
(B)
1326 J.C.S. Perkin I1
torsion angles. The cyclohexyl ring in molecule (B)  is
twisted by ca. 75" around the equatorial N(4)-C(3) bond
relative to the same moiety in molecule ( A )  [Figure
2(i) and (j)]. Both cyclohexyl rings have almost perfect
chair conformations (mean torsion angle for both rings
55.2') and are bonded to the guanidine moieties equa-
torially [corresponding N (4)-C-C-C torsion angles are
nearly 180" (Table 5)].
Bonding.-The corresponding bond lengths and angles
(Tables 3 and 4) of the symmetry-independent molecules
effect of the coplanar N( 1)-C( 1)-C1 moiety. Similar
S-N multiple bonds were found in the N-acylsulph-
imides 6 (Table 7). The length of the N(1)-C(1) bond is
shorter, while that of the C(l)-Cl bond is similar to those
found in N-acylsulphimides. The shortness of the
N(1)-C(1) bond length is presumably due to the replace-
ment of the oxygen atom by N(2) relative to the N-
acylsulphimides. The other endocyclic S-N bond is
visibly stronger and shares fi, orbitals with the guanidine
moiety. This bond length is comparable with the
TABLE 7
A comparison of SIV-N and N-X iwliere X = Svl, C(sP2),  C(sfi3)] bond lengths (A) and angles (") for the R1R2SIVN
moieties [where R1, R2 = C(sp2) ,  C(sp3) ,  N, and 0 atoms]
S'V-N
1.673 (10) a
1.670 (5)
1.668 (6)
1.667 (7)
1.659 (2) f
1.667
1.652 (9)
1.644 (5) i
1645 (5)
1.634 (6)
1.644 j
1.643
1.636 (8) I
1.626 (2) Tn
1.628 (7)
1.620 (7) 0
1.621 (6)
1.620 (6)
1.631 p
(3x1
SVI-N
1.681 (5)
1.570
1.591 (8)
1.603 (2)
1.598 (8)
1.618 (7)
(3x1
C-N c-s-c
1.344 (10) 99.3 (5)
1.320 (10) 99 * 9 (5)
1.344 (3) 101.0(2)
1.530 (9) 104.2 (4)